Shares, representing approximately 35.54% of the total number of Offer Shares and approximately
26.65% of the issued share capital of the Company of 3,838,706,896 Shares as enlarged by the
2,879,030,172 Offer Shares. The subscribers procured by the Underwriters are Independent Third
Parties and none of the subscribers has become a Substantial Shareholder immediately after
completion of the Open Offer.

— 3 —

Despatch of certificates for the Offer Shares

Share certificates for the fully-paid Offer Shares will be posted on Monday, 21 December 2015 to
the Qualifying Shareholders’ registered addresses shown on the register of members of the Company
by ordinary post at their own risk.

Dealings in the fully-paid Offer Shares are expected to commence on the Stock Exchange at 9:00
a.m. on Tuesday, 22 December 2015.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge and information, the following is a table showing the
changes in the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion of
the Open Offer:

Immediately before
completion of the

Open Offer

Immediately after
completion of the

Open Offer
No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

Directors
Mr. Huang Ying Yuan 56,363,540 5.87 225,454,160 5.87%

Public

Underwriter and the subscribers procured
by the Underwriter — — 1,023,202,407 26.65%

Mr. Mak Kwong Yiu (Note) — — 660,000 0.02%

Other existing public Shareholders 903,313,184 94.13 2,589,390,329 67.46%

Total 959,676,724 100.00% 3,838,706,896 100.00%

Note:	 Mr. Mak Kwong Yiu, was an independent non-executive Director who resigned with effect from
2 November 2015.

ADJUSTMENT TO THE OUTSTANDING OPTIONS

The Board announces that, upon completion of the Open Offer, adjustment will be made to the
exercise price and the number of outstanding Options pursuant to the relevant terms of the Share
Option Scheme.

— 4 —

With reference to the provisions of the Share Option Scheme, Rule 17.03(13) of the Listing
Rules and the supplementary guidance attached to the letter from the Stock Exchange dated 5
September 2005 to all issuers relating to share option schemes (the “Stock Exchange Supplemental